

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: MUNTINLUPA CITY, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q4, 2018

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	4,499,455,117.00	3,545,173,049.30	356,508,212.37	3,901,681,261.67	76.45 %
TAX REVENUE	3,109,869,405.18	2,612,306,599.78	356,508,212.37	2,968,814,812.15	58.17 %
Real Property Tax	1,301,869,405.18	449,654,642.09	356,508,212.37	806,162,854.46	15.80 %
Tax on Business	1,676,800,000.00	1,994,780,457.75	0.00	1,994,780,457.75	39.09 %
Other Taxes	131,200,000.00	167,871,499.94	0.00	167,871,499.94	3.29 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	1,389,585,711.82	932,866,449.52	0.00	932,866,449.52	18.28 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	322,839,590.50	367,460,338.26	0.00	367,460,338.26	7.20 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	65,600,000.00	109,025,082.52	0.00	109,025,082.52	2.14 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	745,344,940.10	447,464,604.65	0.00	447,464,604.65	8.77 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	256,001,181.22	8,916,424.09	0.00	8,916,424.09	0.17 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,328,408,883.00	1,201,987,796.68	0.00	1,201,987,796.68	23.55 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	978,908,883.00	978,908,883.00	0.00	978,908,883.00	19.18 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	207,500,000.00	223,078,913.68	0.00	223,078,913.68	4.37 %
Inter-Local Transfers	142,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,827,864,000.00	4,747,160,845.98	356,508,212.37	5,103,669,058.35	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,827,864,000.00	4,747,160,845.98	356,508,212.37	5,103,669,058.35	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	1,399,993,893.29	0.00	1,399,993,893.29	40.16 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	204,001,913.93	192,715,902.16	396,717,816.09	11.38 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	695,424,597.63	0.00	695,424,597.63	19.95 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	20,215,803.15	0.00	20,215,803.15	0.58 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	20,256,842.63	0.00	20,256,842.63	0.58 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	447,213,504.00	0.00	447,213,504.00	12.83 %
Economic Services	0.00	494,508,087.30	0.00	494,508,087.30	14.19 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	11,449,362.84	0.00	11,449,362.84	0.33 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	3,293,064,004.77	192,715,902.16	3,485,779,906.93	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	5,827,864,000.00	1,454,096,841.21	163,792,310.21	1,617,889,151.42	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %

Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	534,352,151.86	189,142,944.42	723,495,096.28	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	534,352,151.86	189,142,944.42	723,495,096.28	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	167,118,696.03	0.00	167,118,696.03	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	167,118,696.03	0.00	167,118,696.03	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	15,219,767.42	0.00	15,219,767.42	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	716,690,615.31	189,142,944.42	905,833,559.73	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	5,827,864,000.00	737,406,225.90	-25,350,634.21	712,055,591.69	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,774,863,508.16	1,359,165,855.03	415,697,653.13	1,774,863,508.16	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	7,602,727,508.16	2,096,572,080.93	390,347,018.92	2,486,919,099.85	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	127,779,319.65	119,706,476.20	8,072,843.45	127,779,319.65	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	230,058,348.54	17,502,855.89	247,561,204.43	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	7,474,948,188.51	1,746,807,256.19	364,771,319.58	2,111,578,575.77	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,746,807,256.19	364,771,319.58	2,111,578,575.77
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	325,409,732.92	185,858,811.32	511,268,544.24
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	192,537,780.21	8,070,843.45	200,608,623.66
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,228,859,743.06	170,841,664.81	1,399,701,407.87
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	9,354,874,059.58		

Certified correct:

ANASTACIO L. MIÑOZA
 CITY TREASURER
 City Treasurer

Generated by Ocampo, Maryje Claud on 29/03/2019 12.21 PM